DATE ISSUED: February 6, 2002

**REPORT NO. 02-031** 

ATTENTION: Honorable Mayor and City Council

SUBJECT: Appointment of Development Services - Deputy Director, Inspection Services

## **SUMMARY**

THIS IS AN INFORMATION ITEM ONLY. NO ACTION IS REQUIRED ON THE PART OF THE CITY COUNCIL.

This is to announce the appointment of Art DeBolt to the position of Deputy Director of Inspection Services, in the Development Services Department, effective December 22, 2001. In this position, Mr. DeBolt will manage the Inspection Services Division and be a member of the Department Management Team. The Inspection Services Division performs inspections of all private construction and major City projects.

Mr. DeBolt is native San Diegan and he resides in Mission Valley. Art was an Army infantryman and is a Viet Nam veteran.

Mr. DeBolt brings over 30 years of construction and inspection experience to this position. He has been with the Development Services Department for over 16 years. Art has been a leader in the areas of diversity, automation, training and customer service.

Respectfully submitted,

Tina P. Christiansen, A.I.A. Development Services Director Approved: P. Lamont Ewell Assistant City Manager

DEBOLT